
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018919-2022 

Contract

Receipt, Transport & Treatment of Mixed Recycling

Basildon Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018919

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031c66  

Published 11 July 2022, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Basildon Borough Council

The Basildon Centre, St Martins Square

Basildon

SS14 1DL

Contact

Angela Vine

Email

angela.vine@basildon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1268533333

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018919-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018919-2022
mailto:angela.vine@basildon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bipsolutions.com

Buyer's address

www.basildon.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.bipsolutions.com
http://www.basildon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Receipt, Transport & Treatment of Mixed Recycling

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90514000 - Refuse recycling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council requires to engage a Contractor for the receipt, bulking, haulage treatment and
onward sale of Contract Recyclables collected from households. Mixed Recycling waste to
be collected from the Councils Barleylands Depot for onward transport to a Treatment
facility.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £380,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance

Essex



Page 4 to 9

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Collection of mixed recycling waste from the Council recycling centre to a Contractors
treatment facility.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial 18 month term with possible 6 month extension

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/4NU3X3G542

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/4NU3X3G542
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/4NU3X3G542


Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Urgent operational requirement due to the impact of the pandemic on the organisation.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-005578

/Notice/005578-2022


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

N&P Crayford MRF Ltd

Crayford MRF, Century Wharf Crayford Creek, Crayford

Dartford

DA1 4QG

Email

bidteam.uk@npgroup.com

Telephone

+44 1322337770

Country

mailto:bidteam.uk@npgroup.com


Page 7 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

National registration number

13270472

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £380,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £337,000



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=703610566

 GO Reference: GO-2022711-PRO-20586993

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Basildon Borough Council

The Basildon Centre

Basildon

SS14 1DL

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=703610566


Page 9 to 9

Telephone

+44 1268533333

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

WWW.basildon.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Basildon Borough Council

The Basildon Centre

Basildon

SS14 1DL

Telephone

+44 1268533333

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://WWW.basildon.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-20T00:27:25+0100
	TCPDF




